Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	J			
		Name	Execution Date		
Pyboyina Prasad			04/28/2008		
Rajesh Ghosh			04/28/2008		
Damir Klikic			04/28/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name:	American Power Conversion Corporation				
Street Address:	132 Fairgrou	·			
City:	West Kingston				
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND				
Postal Code:	02892 ERS Total: 1				
	ERS Total: 1		mber		
	ERS Total: 1		mber		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1 Type r:	Nu	mber		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1 Type r:	Nu	mber		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (617)39	Nu 12054109 5-7070			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (617)39	Nut 12054109 5-7070 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i>			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (617)39 <i>(617)39</i> <i>(617)39</i> <i>(617)39</i>	Nut 12054109 5-7070 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 5-7000			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (617)39 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 617-39 jcdpate	Null 12054109 5-7070 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 5-7000 hts@LL-A.com			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (617)39 (11 be sent via US 617-39 jcdpate ne: James	Null 12054109 5-7070 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 5-7000 nts@LL-A.com C. De Vellis			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (617)39 (Il be sent via US 617-39 jcdpate ne: James One Ma	Null 12054109 5-7070 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 5-7000 nts@LL-A.com C. De Vellis iin Street			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (617)39 (617)39 (617-39 (617-39) (617-3	Null 12054109 5-7070 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 5-7000 nts@LL-A.com C. De Vellis			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (617)39 (617)39 (617-39) (617-39 (617-39) (61	Num 12054109 5-7070 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces 5-7000 nts@LL-A.com C. De Vellis nin Street Lando & Anastasi, LLP			

source=A2000-722019_Assignment#page1.tif

500537342

PATENT REEL: 020935 FRAME: 0665

source=A2000-722019_Assignment#page2.tif source=A2000-722019_Assignment#page3.tif source=A2000-722019_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Pyboyina Prasad, #417, Chikkamaranahalli, New Bel Rd, Devasandra, Bangalore 560054, India, Rajesh Ghosh, F-204, Sindhu Residency, Divanra Palya, M.S. Ramaiah Road, Bangalore 560052, India and Damir Klikic, 211 Bishops Forest Drive, Waltham, MA 02452 hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer American Power Conversion Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2008 under Application Serial No. 12/054,109 and entitled UPS FREQUENCE CONVERTER AND LINE CONDITIONER, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and all foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.



Attorney Docket No. A2000-722019 Assignment- Page 2 of 4

<u>_28</u> . Date	-04-2008 Pyboyina Prasad
	STATE OF <u>Kannalaka</u> : COUNTY OF <u>DAGA</u> :
	On this <u>set</u> day of <u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u>
and the second	, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. G.B. TURAMARI ADVOCATE & NOTARY 8, 2nd 'C' Cross, Vasanthappa Block,
* GR	Ganganegar, Ganganegar, BANGALORE -32. My commission expires: 0-17-701
	EXECUTENTS / DEPONENTS BY ADMITTING CONTENTS SUPRA SWORN TO S BEFORE ME HENCE ATTLS

Attorney Docket No. A2000-722019 Assignment- Page 3 of 4

2	8-04-2008 Jak
Date	Rajesh Ghosh
	,
	STATE OF Karnastalia_:
	COUNTY OF India:
	On this <u>BE</u> day of <u>ADIG.B.</u> , 2008, beforg me, the undersigned notary
	public, personally appeared <u>NOTARY</u> (name of document
	BANGALORB signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were
	, to be the person whose name is signed on the
	preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
	it voluntarily for its stated purpose. G.B. TURAMARI
	ADVOCATE & NOTARY
	8, 2nd 'C' Cross,
/*/	G.B. TURAMAN
1_1	BANGASEAR) * Printed name of Notary: Gangenagar, BANGALORE-32.
	Pog No. LAW 200 LOL 2003 S My commission expires: 10 - 12 - 2011
	EXECUTENTS DEPONENTS BY
	SWORN TO SECURING BEFORE ME
	HENCE ATTESTED
	SWORN TO SECURE BEFORE ME HENCE ATTESTED
	G.B. TURAMARI NOTARY BANGALORE

Attorney Docket No. A2000-722019 Assignment- Page 4 of 4

ic Couch 28-04-2008 **Damir Klikic** STATE OF Narnaferka COUNTY OF MARA On this ______ day of _____ AV , 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared (name of document NOTARY signer), proved to me through satisfactory exidence of identification, which were , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed G.B. TURAMARI it voluntarily for its stated purpose. ADVOCATE & NOTARY 8, 2nd 'C' Cross, Vasanthappa Block, Ganganagar, BANGALORE-32. Printed name of Notary: ()My commission expires: EXECUTENTS HDEPONENTS BY ADMITTING CONTENTS SUPRA SWORN TO STORED BEFORE ME JSMOS' HENCEATTLE. 20 g.m. tùrama**ri** NOTARY BANGALORE

RECORDED: 05/12/2008